

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THEODORE R. BUNDY,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

:
:
:
:
:
:
:

APPEAL NO. 57,772
Capital Case Appeal
Second Judicial Circuit of Florida

FILED

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF
OF
APPELLANT

NOV 9 1982
SID J. WHITE
CLERK SUPREME COURT
Sid J. White
Chief Deputy Clerk

Law Offices of
ROBERT AUGUSTUS HARPER, JR.
Counsel for Appellant BUNDY
308 East Park Avenue
Post Office Box 10132
Tallahassee, Florida 32302
904/224-5900

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Table of Citations	i
II. Argument	
A. The first two findings of aggravating circumstances in the trial court's sentence involved the same stipulated fact, and thus constitutes impermissible doubling of aggravating circumstances.	1
B. The trial court did not establish that the crimes committed were especially heinous, atrocious or cruel.	3
C. The finding of the trial court that the capital felony was committed while the defendant was engaged in the commission of the crime of burglary is erroneous (R 1638).	5
D. The evidence as a matter of law was insufficient as a matter of law as to the burglary counts one and six.	7
III. Conclusion	8
IV. Certificate of Service	9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Armstrong v. State</u> , 399 So.2d 953 (Fla. 1981)	2
<u>Francois v. State</u> , 407 So.2d 885 (Fla. 1982)	2
<u>Gafford v. State</u> , 387 So.2d 333 (Fla. 1980)	2
<u>Halzapfel v. State</u> , 120 So.2d 195 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1960) <u>cert.den.</u> 125 So.2d 877 (Fla. 1960)	5
<u>Harvard v. State</u> , 375 So.2d 833 (Fla. 1977)	2
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 157 So.2d 328, 25 So.2d 801 (1946)	6
<u>Lewis v. State</u> , 377 So.2d 640 (Fla. 1980)	3
<u>Maggard v. State</u> , 399 So.2d 973 (Fla. 1981)	2
<u>Palmes v. State</u> , 397 So.2d 170 (Fla. 1980)	2
<u>Peters v. State</u> , 76 So.2d 147 (Fla. 1954)	6
<u>Presley v. State</u> , 61 Fla. 46, 54 So. 367 (1911)	5
<u>Provence v. State</u> , 337 So.2d 783 (Fla. 1976)	1,2
<u>Quince v. State</u> , 414 So.2d 185 (Fla. 1982)	2
<u>Sireci v. State</u> , 399 So.2d 964 (Fla. 1981)	2
<u>State v. Dixon</u> , 283 So.2d 1, (Fla. 1973)	3
<u>State v, Hankins</u> , 376 So.2d 285 (Fla. 5th DCA 1979)	5
<u>State v. Jackson</u> , 281 So.2d 353 (Fla. 1973)	6
<u>Tedder v. State</u> , 372 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1975)	3
<u>Vaught v. State</u> , 410 So.2d 147 (Fla. 1982)	2
<u>Vazquez v. State</u> , 350 So.2d 1094 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1977), <u>cert.den.</u> 360 So.2d 1250 (Fla. 1978)	5
<u>Weltz v. State</u> , 402 So.2d 1159 (Fla. 1982)	2
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 386 So.2d 538 (Fla. 1980)	3

Florida Authorities:

810.07, Fla.Stat.	5
921.141, Fla.Stat.	1
921.141(5) (a) (b), Fla.Stat.	2
921.141(5) (d) (f), Fla.Stat.	2

Other Authorities:

12 C.J.S. <u>Burglary</u> , §11	6
